Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

,

.

フ

REC

12-22-2004
102909282

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE pited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) $\stackrel{F}{\vdash} \stackrel{\sim}{\sim} \infty$
Hyuk-Joon RO	Name: Pro Quip International Korea Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address: 821, Ilsan Technotown, 1141-1
	Baeksuk-dong, Ilsan-gu, Koyang-si
Execution Date(s) <u>November 2, 2004</u>	Street Address: (Same as above)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Kyounggi-do
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Republic of Korea</u> Zip: <u>411-722</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mitchell P. Brook	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mitchell P. Brook Internal Address:Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mitchell P. Brook	ttached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents   involved:   one (1)   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Yes
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mitchell P. Brook</u> Internal Address: <u>Luce, Forward, Hamilton &amp; Scripps LLP</u> Street Address: <u>11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200</u>	ttached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       one (1)         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mitchell P. Brook</u> Internal Address: <u>Luce, Forward, Hamilton &amp; Scripps LLP</u> Street Address: <u>11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200</u> City: <u>San Diego</u>	ttached? Yes   No   6. Total number of applications and patents   involved:   one (1)   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting till   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mitchell P. Brook</u> Internal Address: <u>Luce, Forward, Hamilton &amp; Scripps LLP</u> Street Address: <u>11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>California</u>	ttached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✔ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mitchell P. Brook Internal Address:Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200 City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92130 Phone Number: (858) 720-6300	ttached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents   involved:   one (1)   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting tit   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mitchell P. Brook</u> Internal Address: <u>Luce, Forward, Hamilton &amp; Scripps LLP</u> Street Address: <u>11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>California</u> Phone Number: <u>(858) 720-6300</u> Fax Number: <u>(858) 720-6306</u>	ttached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents   involved:   one (1)   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting till   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Mitchell P. Brook         Internal Address:Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP         Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200         City: San Diego         State: California         Zip: 92130         Phone Number: (858) 720-6300         Fax Number: (858) 720-6306         Email Address:	ttached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents   involved:   one (1)   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting till   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Mitchell P. Brook         Internal Address:Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP         Street Address:11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200         City: San Diego         State: California         Zip: 92130         Phone Number: (858) 720-6300         Fax Number: (858) 720-6306         Email Address:         9. Signature:	ttached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   one (1)     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting till   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Mitchell P. Brook         Internal Address:Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP         Street Address:         11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200         City:       San Diego         State:       California         Zip:       92130         Phone Number:       (858) 720-6300         Fax Number:       (858) 720-6306         Email Address:       Address:	ttached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents   involved:   one (1)   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting till   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name

PAIENI REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0630

## ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE: PRO QUIP INTERNATIONAL KOREA CO., LTD.

ADDRESS: 821, Ilsan Technotown, 1141-1 Baeksuk-dong, Ilsan-gu, Koyang-si, Kyounggi-do 411-722, Republic of Korea

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## TITLE: MECHANISM FOR ADJUSTING THE MIRROR OF AUTOMOTIVE OUTSIDE MIRROR ASSEMBLY

invented by me (if only one inventor is named below) or us (if more than one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment or indicates an attorney docket no. \_\_\_\_\_\_, or is more particularly identified as:

[] executed on even date herewith, or

[] Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_, or

[X] executed on December 16, 2003 (and filed as Korean Patent Application No. 2003-0091769),

and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and reexamined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>PRO QUIP INTERNATIONAL KOREA</u> <u>CO., LTD.</u>, my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: 1993 B Date Signed: 2/November/2004 RO, Hyuk-Joon Witnessed by: <u>Mame in Full:</u> JUNG, CHUL-HOON

PATENT REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0631

## **RECORDED: 12/09/2004**